23.0973.01001 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2283

Page 2, after line 11, insert:

"SECTION 2. APPROPRIATION. There is appropriated out of any moneys in the general fund in the state treasury, not otherwise appropriated, the sum of \$19,118,386, or so much of the sum as may be necessary, and the sum of \$7,984,183 from special funds, to the department of health and human services for the basic care payment system, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2023, and ending June 30, 2025."

Page 2, line 13, replace "PAYMENT SYSTEM" with "AND ASSISTED LIVING FACILITY LICENSURE AND REGULATION"

Page 2, line 14, replace "\$500,000" with "\$600,000"

Page 2, line 16, after "system" insert "and the licensure and regulation of basic care and assisted living facilities"

Page 2, line 22, after "5." insert "The calculation of annual inflation;

6."

Page 2, line 23, remove "and"

Page 2, line 24, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 25, replace the period with "; and

8. The licensure and regulation of basic care and assisted living facilities."

Renumber accordingly